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Programme for the ISIA WC in Maribor, 2-7 March 2009

Monday, 2 March 2009

Time
Until 9:00 pm Arrival day and registration of the national teams
7:00 pm Team leader meeting for delegation heads

Tuesday, 3 March 2009

Time

9:00 am — 1:00 pm Training for demo runs

9:00 am — 12:00 noon ISIA Executive committee meeting
10:00 am — 1:00 pm Training for boardercross

12:30 pm — 2:30 pm Training for skicross

5:00 pm Team leader meeting for demo teams and skicross
7:00 pm Opening ceremony
8:00 pm Excursion to Maribor (wine cellar)
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Wednesday, 4 March 2009

Time

9:30 am — 10:00 am
10:15 am — 11:00 am
10:00 am —12:00 noon
1:00 pm

3:00 pm

5:00 pm

8:00 pm

Demo competition, 1st heat, first freestyle run

Demo competition, 2nd heat, compulsory run
Boardercross and skicross training

Skicross qualification

ISIA general meeting

Team leader meeting for demo teams, SB and skicross

Village (pool) party

Thursday, 5 March 2009

Time

9:30 am — 10:00 am
10:30 am

1:00 pm

3:00 pm

5:00 pm

8:00 pm

Demo competition, 3rd heat, 2nd freestyle run

Snowboard cross qualification

Skicross final

Optional ISIA general meeting

Team leader meetings for Alpine giant slalom and SB cross

Demo competition, final of the best 15 teams, 4th heat,

3rd freestyle run
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Friday, 6 March 2009

Time

9:30 am Alpine giant slalom, 1st heat

11:00 pm Snowboard cross final

12:00 noon Alpine giant slalom, 2nd heat

7:00 pm Awards ceremony and closing ceremony

Saturday, 7 March 2009

Time

9:30 am
11:00 am

12:30 pm

Departure

ISIA test Giant slalom, 1st attempt
ISIA test Giant slalom, 2nd attempt

Announcement of results
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