



INTERNATIONAL SKI INSTRUCTORS ASSOCIATION  
INTERNATIONALER SKILEHRERVERBAND  
ASSOCIATION INTERNATIONALE DES MONITEURS DE SKI

---

# **Programme for ISIA-WC Maribor 02–07 March 2009**



## Programme for the ISIA WC in Maribor, 2-7 March 2009

### Monday, 2 March 2009

#### Time

Until 9:00 pm      **Arrival day and registration of the national teams**

7:00 pm      **Team leader meeting for delegation heads**

### Tuesday, 3 March 2009

#### Time

9:00 am – 1:00 pm      **Training for demo runs**

9:00 am – 12:00 noon      **ISIA Executive committee meeting**

10:00 am – 1:00 pm      **Training for boardercross**

12:30 pm – 2:30 pm      **Training for skicross**

5:00 pm      **Team leader meeting for demo teams and skicross**

7:00 pm      **Opening ceremony**

8:00 pm      **Excursion to Maribor (wine cellar)**



## Wednesday, 4 March 2009

### Time

9:30 am – 10:00 am	<b>Demo competition, 1st heat, first freestyle run</b>
10:15 am – 11:00 am	<b>Demo competition, 2nd heat, compulsory run</b>
10:00 am – 12:00 noon	<b>Boardercross and skicross training</b>
1:00 pm	<b>Skicross qualification</b>
3:00 pm	<b>ISIA general meeting</b>
5:00 pm	<b>Team leader meeting for demo teams, SB and skicross</b>
8:00 pm	<b>Village (pool) party</b>

## Thursday, 5 March 2009

### Time

9:30 am – 10:00 am	<b>Demo competition, 3rd heat, 2nd freestyle run</b>
10:30 am	<b>Snowboard cross qualification</b>
1:00 pm	<b>Skicross final</b>
3:00 pm	<b>Optional ISIA general meeting</b>
5:00 pm	<b>Team leader meetings for Alpine giant slalom and SB cross</b>
8:00 pm	<b>Demo competition, final of the best 15 teams, 4th heat, 3rd freestyle run</b>



---

## **Friday, 6 March 2009**

### **Time**

<b>9:30 am</b>	<b>Alpine giant slalom, 1st heat</b>
<b>11:00 pm</b>	<b>Snowboard cross final</b>
<b>12:00 noon</b>	<b>Alpine giant slalom, 2nd heat</b>
<b>7:00 pm</b>	<b>Awards ceremony and closing ceremony</b>

## **Saturday, 7 March 2009**

### **Time**

<b>9:30 am</b>	<b>ISIA test Giant slalom, 1st attempt</b>
<b>11:00 am</b>	<b>ISIA test Giant slalom, 2nd attempt</b>
<b>12:30 pm</b>	<b>Announcement of results</b>

### **Departure**